SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY
Headquarters office,
Personnel Department,
‘Rail Soudha’,
Gadag Road,
Hubballi - 580 020.

No. SWR/P.567/CS/Cultural/22-23 Dated:13-01-2023

Note

Sub: Recruitment against Cultural Quota (OA) for the year 2022-23 on SWR
—Publishing of Eligible/ineligible list

The list of Eligible/ineligible candidates applied against E.N. No. SWR/P-
HQ/Cultural/2022-23, dated 19.11.2022 for recruitment against Cultural quota on SWR for the
year 2022-23 is Attached herewith.

The candidates may please note the same and the “ELIGIBLE" candidates are hereby
alerted to be in readiness to be called for written examination at a-short notice.

|

Attachment: As above.

(CM
Assistant Personpel Officer/Rectt
For Principal Chief-Personne\ Officer



SILNo App

No

1 1
2 9
3 13
4 22
5 26
6 29
7 36

Cultural:22-23 Eligible candidates

Discipline

Instrumental
(Flute)

Instrumental
(Flute)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Name of the candidate

Name of father/Husband
Community
Nearest Rly Stn

SAMARTHKUMAR
RAMACHANDRA HEGDE

RAMACHANDRA HEGDE

UR
HUBBALLI

PUTTARAJ HUGAR

RAVUTAPPA

UR
Gadag

ABHIJIT ROY

MOHON CHANDRA ROY

SC
CHUCHURA

SATYAM SOLANKI

SURENDRA KUMAR SOLANKI

OBC
SEONI

TUKARAM

JADESHA

OBC

SHRIHARI KALAKOTI

VENKATESH KALKOTI

UR
Dharwad

RAJAKUMAR MULAGE

CHIDANAND MULAGE

UR
Davanagere

Postal Adress

TANGARAMANE, PO:
BALESARA, SIDDAPUR

SHAMEMANE, DIST:
UTTARA KANNADA, STATE:
KARNATAKA - 581340

KLE SOCIETY's SCHOOL, J T
COLLEGE CAMPUS,

HATALAGERI NAKA, GADAG,
STATE: KARNATAKA -
582101

DHARAMPUR DIGAMBAR
BISWAS ROAD, NEAR

MOHISMOR DINITALA, PO:
CHINSURAH, DIST:
HOOGHLY, STATE: WEST
BENGAL - 712101

NEAR GAYATRI MANDIR,
BALAJI NAGAR, SHASTRI

WARD BARAPATTHAR
SEONI, STATE: MADHYA
PRADESH - 480661

3RD WARD AGASARA
STREET MAIN ROAD,

EMMIGANUR, BALLARI,
STATE: KARNATAKA - 583113

HALE TALUK KACHERI ONI,
NEAR CITY POST OFFICE

GANDHI CHOWK, DHARWAD,
STATE: KARNATAKA - 580001

SHREE VEERESHWARA
PUNYASHRAMA,

DAVANAGERE, BADA
CROSS, STATE:
KARNATAKA - 577003
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Remarks



SI.No

10

11

12

13

14

App Discipline Name of the candidate

No

37

40

41

44

45

46

47

Instrumental
(Flute)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Flute)

Instrumental
(Flute)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Flute)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Name of father/Husband

Community

Nearest Rly Stn
VAISHNAVI SHREE

SHRINATH

OBC
Cantt Railway Stn.

NANDAN KUMAR THAKUR

BIJAY KUMAR THAKUR

OBC
Danapur Station

MANIKANTH K VISHWANATH

VISHWANATH G KULKARNI

UR
Gulbarga

RUDRA PRASAD PARIDA

SAROJ KUMAR PARIDA

UR
Cuttack

SUJAYEENDRA RAO

PADMANABH RAO H B

UR
Mysuru

KRUTIKA JANGINAMATH

VEERESHWAR JANGINMATH

UR
Vijayapura

HARSHIT SONI

RAJENDRA SONI

OBC
KATNI JUNCTION

Postal Adress Remarks

K-57/52, NAWAPURA,
MAIDAGIN, VARANASI,

STATE: UTTAR PRADESH -
221001

DEVI NIWAS, MAGADH
VIHAR COLONY, PHULWARI,

SHARIF, PATNA, STATE:
BIHAR - 801505

H.No.10-2/3C1 SB TEMPLE
ROAD, SANGAMESHWAR

COLONY, NEAR SBH BANK,
GULBARGA, STATE:
KARNATAKA - 585103

ALISHA BAZAR,
MANGALASAHI, CUTTACK,

STATE: ODISHA - 753002

1100 RAJARAJESHWARI
NAGAR, BEML LAYOUT,

DATTAKALLI POST,
MYSORE, KARNATAKA -
570033

BEHIND DARBAR HIGH
SCHOOL, NEAR

KAKAKARKANI SCHOOL,
VIJAYAPUR, STATE:
KARNATAKA-586101

NEAR GANESH DAAL MILL,
JALPA DEVI WARD, KANTI,

STATE: MADHYA PRADESH -
483501
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SI.No

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

App Discipline Name of the candidate

No

48

52

53

54

59

61

62

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Name of father/Husband
Community
Nearest Rly Stn

DESHPANDE AMEYA
JITENDRA

DESHPANDE JITENDRA
DAMODAR
UR

Satara

KAPIL KUMAR SHARMA

AWADH NARAYANA SHARMA

UR
GANJ BASODA (BAQ)

SUSOBHAN LAHA

SAMARESH LAHA

UR
MIDNAPUR

RATNAKAR PRATYUSH BHATT

CHANDRA MOHAN BHATT

UR
PATNA JUNCTION

BRAJRAJ DUBEY

VIJENDRA DUBEY

UR
HOSHANGABAD STATION

VAISHNAVI S DESHAPANDE

SHRIKANT

UR
BAGALKOT

AKSHAYA JOSHI

NARAYANACHAR

UR
RAICHUR

Postal Adress Remarks

PLOT NO.4, VITTHAL KRIPA,
VASAHAT NEAR YADAV

COLONY, KRISHNA NAGAR,
SATARA, STATE:
MAHARASHTRA - 415003

FREE GANJ WARD No.01,
STATION ROAD, BASODA

VIDISHA, MADHYA PRADESH
- 464221

KAGLI, BAKHRABAD,
PASCHIM MIDNAPUR, WEST

BENGAL - 721424

NEAR RMR SEMINARI
SCHOOL, TAPESHWARI

BHAWAN, KHAZANCHI ROAD,
PATNA, BIHAR - 800004

A319, SPM COLONY, NEAR
PANI TANKI,

HOSHANGABAD, MADHYA
PRADESH, INDIA - 461005

SHRIKANT N DESHPANDE,
At POST VAJJARMATTI,

MUDHOL TALUK,
BAGALKOT, KARNATAKA -
587313

S/O NARAYANACHAR JOSHI,
NEAR GADIYA CHOWCK,

LINGASAGUR,RAICHUR,
KARNATAKA - 584122
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SI.No

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

App Discipline Name of the candidate

No

63

66

70

75

1

80

84

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Instrumental
(Tabla)

Name of father/Husband
Community
Nearest Rly Stn

VINAYAK NAGARAJ BHAT

NAGARAJ MANJUNATH BHAT

UR
HONAVAR

CHETAN NISHAD

BIHARI LAL NISHAD

UR
MATHURA

JAGADISH

SIDDANNA

OBC
KALBURGI

KISHAN SULAKHE

NAMDEV

OBC
HUBLI

CHETHAN P

PUTTAPPAJI

SC
Ashokapuram, Mysuru

Malle Mallesh Hugar Desai
kallur

Shatalingappa Desai kallur

UR
Dharwad

PAMELA BANERJEE

JOYDEV BANERJEE

UR
DANKUNI

Postal Adress Remarks

VINAYAK NAGARAJ BHAT,
HARADASE JANKADKAL,

MUTTA, HONAVAR, UTTARA
KANNADA, KARNATAKA -
581361

640, RATAN CHHATRI,
VRINDAVAN, UTTAR

PRADESH - 281121

C/O JAGADISH S HUGAR,
PLOT No.144,

KALMESHWARA KRUPA,
MANIKPRABHU COLONY,
UDNOOR ROAD, KALBURGI,
KARNATAKA - 585102

H.No.12, KRUPA NAGAR,
MANTOOR ROAD, HUBLI,

KARNATAKA -580020

NO.1, BLOCK 28, SBM
COLONY, SRIRAMPURA, 2nd

STAGE, MYSURU,
KARNATAKA - 570023

D4, AIR Quarters, KCD Circle,
Ganapathi Temple, Dharwad,

Karnataka - 580008

Vill - BARIJAHATTY, P.O. -
CHANDITALA, DIST -

HOOGHLY, WEST BENGAL -
712702
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SI.No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Appl No

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

Cultural:2022-23-Not eligible list

Name of the candidate
SAHIL

MADIVALAPPA BHAJANTRI

NINGANAGOUDA HUBBALLI

BHIMAPPA HALAPPANAVAR

DHANARAJ KARNI

MOUNESH

SONA RANI

ANNAPPA CHINNADASARA

MUSKAN

AKASH GOSWAMI

RISHAB

AKASH GOSWAMI

SUNITA SAINI

VIKASH

SANDEEP

SONU

DEEPAK KUMAR

ISAAC MOSES J KALLIMANI

Page 1 of 3

Remarks

No requisite Cultural
Qualification and Descipline
not mentioned.

IPO NOT ENCLOSED

No requisite cultural
qualification

No requisite cultural
qualification, No IPO

NO IPO, NO LTI

No requisite cultural
qualification, No Educational
Qualification, Not mentioned
Descipline, No IPO

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO,
Descipline not mentioned.

DESCIPLINE NOT
MENTIONED and
APPLICATION FILLED IN
OTHER THAN ENGLISH AND
HINDI

No requisite cultural
qualification, No IPO,
Descipline not mentioned.

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO,
Descipline not mntioned.

No requisite cultural
qualification, Descipline not
mentioned, No IPO

No requisite Cultural
Qualification

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO,

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO

No requisite cultural
qualification, Application not
pertaining to SWR,

No requisite cultural
qualification, Not mentioned
Descipline

No requisite Cultural
Qualification , No IPO

Eligibility
Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible



SI.No
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Appl No
24

25

27

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

38

39

42

43

49

50
51

56

57

Name of the candidate
SUSHIL

POOJA GOPAL SHAHAPURE

KRISHNAPPA

GURU CHARAN

SHIVKUMAR

SACHIN

VISHAL SINGH

VIJAY KUMAR

SANTOSH BELLARY

DASHARATH GOUNDI

TUSHAR BANDHOKAR

SHELHALKAR MAYUR SANJAY

HARSHIT

PARVINDER

RAGHAVENDRA KRISHNA KSHATRI

Veeresh B Hiremath

MANDOLKAR RAHUL PARASHURAM

ANDESH

YAMANAPPA
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Remarks

No requisite cultural
qualification, No IPO

No requisite cultural
qualification

No requisite Educational &
Cultural Qualification.

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, Descipline not
mentioned.

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, Community Not
Mentioned, Descipline Not
Mentioned

PwBD with No requisite
Cultural Qualification, No IPO,
Descipline Not Mentioned

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO,
Descipline Not mentioned

Not Completed Professional
Qualification

No LEFT THUMB
IMPRESSION

No requisite cultural
qualification, No IPO

No requisite Cultural
Qualification, No IPO ,
Descipline Not mentioned

Education Quialification not
available.

IPO NOT ENCLOSED

IPO NOT ENCLOSED

DESCIPLINE NOT
MENTIONED, NO CULTRAL
QUALIFICATION, NO IPO

DUE TO OVERAGE

Eligibility
Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible
Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible



SI.No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Appl No
58

60

65

67

68

69

71

72

73

74

76

78

79

81

82

83

Name of the candidate
ABHISHEK

JAI MISHRA

SURAJ

KHADSE RAM RAJESH

KARTHIK SV

SANTHOSHA N

YASHWANTH PATTAR

GURURAJ RAMCHANDRA ALMELKAR

PIYUSH JAISWAL

DINESHKUMAR

BHAGYASREE HUGAR

RAGHUNANDGOPAL HUGAR

ANSUL

KARTHIK S D

NAVEEN

SOURAN H.

Page 3 of 3

Remarks

NO EDUCATION
QUALIFICATION, NO
CULTURAL QUALIFICATION,
NO IPO, DESCIPLINE NOT
MENTIONED

Not enclosed IPO, Certificates

DESCIPLINE NOT
MENTIONED, NO CULTURAL
QUALIFICATION, IPO NOT
ENCLOSED

Incomplete Application -
Personal marks of Identification
not mentioned.

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION -
PERSONAL MARK
IDENTIFICATION NOT
MENTIONED

NOT HAVING 10+2
QUALIFICATION AND IPO
NOT ENCLOSED

NOT HAVING 10+2
QUALIFICATION

APPLICATION SUBMITTED IN
PRINTED FORM, NOT IN
ORIGINAL.

NOT ELIGIBLE AS HE IS NOT
HAVING 50% MARKS IN
(10+2)

No Cultural Qualification
Certificates

Incomplete Application -
Personal Marks for
Identification is not mentioned.
Gender Not mentioned.

INCOMPLETE APPLICATION -
NOT MENTIONED
PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION

NO IPO, No Cultural
Qualification, Descipline not
mentioned

No professional Qualification

No Professional Qualification,
No IPO

No Cultural Qualification, No
IPO

Eligibility
Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible

Not Eligible



