SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY

Headquarters office, Personnel Department, 'Rail Soudha', Gadag Road, Hubballi - 580 020. Dated:13-01-2023

No. SWR/P.567/CS/Cultural/22-23

Note

Sub: Recruitment against Cultural Quota (OA) for the year 2022-23 on SWR —Publishing of Eligible/ineligible list

The list of Eligible/ineligible candidates applied against E.N. No. SWR/P-HQ/Cultural/2022-23, dated 19.11.2022 for recruitment against Cultural quota on SWR for the year 2022-23 is Attached herewith.

The candidates may please note the same and the "ELIGIBLE" candidates are hereby alerted to be in readiness to be called for written examination at a short notice.

Attachment: As above.

(C M Muniswamy)

Assistant Personnel Officer/Rectt For Principal Chief Personnel Officer

Cultural:22-23 Eligible candidates

Sl.No	App No		ame of the candidate	Postal Adress	Remarks
	110		nme of father/Husband Ommunity		
			earest Rly Stn		
1	1	Instrumental (Flute)	SAMARTHKUMAR RAMACHANDRA HEGDE	TANGARAMANE, PO: BALESARA, SIDDAPUR	
			RAMACHANDRA HEGDE	SHAMEMANE, DIST: UTTARA KANNADA, STATE: KARNATAKA - 581340	
			UR HUBBALLI		
2	9	Instrumental (Flute)	PUTTARAJ HUGAR	KLE SOCIETY's SCHOOL, J T COLLEGE CAMPUS,	
			RAVUTAPPA	HATALAGERI NAKA, GADAG, STATE: KARNATAKA - 582101	
			UR	002.01	
			Gadag		
3	13	Instrumental (Tabla)	ABHIJIT ROY	DHARAMPUR DIGAMBAR BISWAS ROAD, NEAR	
			MOHON CHANDRA ROY	MOHISMOR DINITALA, PO: CHINSURAH, DIST: HOOGHLY, STATE: WEST	
			SC	BENGAL - 712101	
			CHUCHURA		
4	22	Instrumental (Tabla)	SATYAM SOLANKI	NEAR GAYATRI MANDIR, BALAJI NAGAR, SHASTRI	
			SURENDRA KUMAR SOLANKI	WARD BARAPATTHAR SEONI, STATE: MADHYA PRADESH - 480661	
			OBC SEONI		
5	26	Instrumental (Tabla)	TUKARAM	3RD WARD AGASARA STREET MAIN ROAD,	
			JADESHA	EMMIGANUR, BALLARI, STATE: KARNATAKA - 583113	
			OBC		
6	29	Instrumental (Tabla)	SHRIHARI KALAKOTI	HALE TALUK KACHERI ONI, NEAR CITY POST OFFICE	
			VENKATESH KALKOTI	GANDHI CHOWK, DHARWAD, STATE: KARNATAKA - 580001	
			UR		
			Dharwad		
7	36	Instrumental (Tabla)	RAJAKUMAR MULAGE	SHREE VEERESHWARA PUNYASHRAMA,	
			CHIDANAND MULAGE	DAVANAGERE, BADA CROSS, STATE:	
			UR	KARNATAKA - 577003	
			Davanagere		

Sl.No	App No	Discipline	Name of the candidate	Postal Adress	Remarks
			Name of father/Husband		
			Community		
			Nearest Rly Stn		
8	37	Instrumenta (Flute)	II VAISHNAVI SHREE	K-57/52, NAWAPURA, MAIDAGIN, VARANASI, STATE: UTTAR PRADESH -	
			SHRINATH	221001	
			OBC Cantt Railway Stn.		
9	40	Instrumenta (Tabla)	II NANDAN KUMAR THAKUR	DEVI NIWAS, MAGADH VIHAR COLONY, PHULWARI,	
			BIJAY KUMAR THAKUR	SHARIF, PATNA, STATE: BIHAR - 801505	
			OBC Danapur Station		
10	41	Instrumenta (Flute)	MANIKANTH K VISHWANATH	H.No.10-2/3C1 SB TEMPLE ROAD, SANGAMESHWAR	
			VISHWANATH G KULKARNI	COLONY, NEAR SBH BANK, GULBARGA, STATE: KARNATAKA - 585103	
			UR Gulbarga		
11	44	Instrumenta (Flute)	II RUDRA PRASAD PARIDA	ALISHA BAZAR, MANGALASAHI, CUTTACK,	
			SAROJ KUMAR PARIDA	STATE: ODISHA - 753002	
			UR		
			Cuttack		
12	45	Instrumenta (Tabla)	II SUJAYEENDRA RAO	1100 RAJARAJESHWARI NAGAR, BEML LAYOUT,	
			PADMANABH RAO H B	DATTAKALLI POST, MYSORE, KARNATAKA - 570033	
			UR Mysuru		
13	46	Instrumenta	•	BEHIND DARBAR HIGH	
.0	10	(Flute)		SCHOOL, NEAR	
			VEERESHWAR JANGINMATH	KAKAKARKANI SCHOOL, VIJAYAPUR, STATE: KARNATAKA-586101	
			UR Vijayapura		
14	47	Instrumenta (Tabla)	II HARSHIT SONI	NEAR GANESH DAAL MILL, JALPA DEVI WARD, KANTI,	
			RAJENDRA SONI	STATE: MADHYA PRADESH - 483501	
			OBC KATNI JUNCTION		

Sl.No	App No	Discipline	Name of the candidate	Postal Adress	Remarks
			Name of father/Husband		
			Community		
			Nearest Rly Stn		
15	48	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I DESHPANDE AMEYA JITENDRA	PLOT NO.4, VITTHAL KRIPA, VASAHAT NEAR YADAV	
			DESHPANDE JITENDRA DAMODAR UR	COLONY, KRISHNA NAGAR, SATARA, STATE: MAHARASHTRA - 415003	
			Satara		
16	52	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I KAPIL KUMAR SHARMA	FREE GANJ WARD No.01, STATION ROAD, BASODA	
			AWADH NARAYANA SHARMA	VIDISHA, MADHYA PRADESH - 464221	
			UR GANJ BASODA (BAQ)		
17	53	Instrumenta	,	KAGLI, BAKHRABAD,	
17	55	(Tabla)	I SOSOBI IAIV EALIA	PASCHIM MIDNAPUR, WEST BENGAL - 721424	
			SAMARESH LAHA	DENOME 121424	
			UR MIDNAPUR		
18	54	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I RATNAKAR PRATYUSH BHATT	NEAR RMR SEMINARI SCHOOL, TAPESHWARI	
			CHANDRA MOHAN BHATT	BHAWAN, KHAZANCHI ROAD, PATNA, BIHAR - 800004	
			UR		
			PATNA JUNCTION		
19	59	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I BRAJRAJ DUBEY	A319, SPM COLONY, NEAR PANI TANKI,	
			VIJENDRA DUBEY	HOSHANGABAD, MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA - 461005	
			UR		
			HOSHANGABAD STATION		
20	61	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I VAISHNAVI S DESHAPANDE	SHRIKANT N DESHPANDE, At POST VAJJARMATTI,	
			SHRIKANT	MUDHOL TALUK, BAGALKOT, KARNATAKA - 587313	
			UR BAGALKOT	307313	
21	62	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I AKSHAYA JOSHI	S/O NARAYANACHAR JOSHI, NEAR GADIYA CHOWCK,	
		/	NARAYANACHAR	LINGASAGUR,RAICHUR, KARNATAKA - 584122	
			UR		
			RAICHUR		

Sl.No	App No	Discipline	Name of the candidate	Postal Adress	Remarks
			Name of father/Husband Community Nearest Rly Stn		
22	63	Instrumenta (Tabla)		VINAYAK NAGARAJ BHAT, HARADASE JANKADKAL, MUTTA, HONAVAR, UTTARA	
			NAGARAJ MANJUNATH BHAT	KANNADA, KARNATAKA - 581361	
			UR HONAVAR		
23	66	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I CHETAN NISHAD	640, RATAN CHHATRI, VRINDAVAN, UTTAR	
			BIHARI LAL NISHAD	PRADESH - 281121	
			UR		
			MATHURA		
24	70	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I JAGADISH	C/O JAGADISH S HUGAR, PLOT No.144,	
			SIDDANNA	KALMESHWARA KRUPA, MANIKPRABHU COLONY, UDNOOR ROAD, KALBURGI,	
			OBC KALBURGI	KARNATAKA - 585102	
25	75	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I KISHAN SULAKHE	H.No.12, KRUPA NAGAR, MANTOOR ROAD, HUBLI,	
			NAMDEV	KARNATAKA -580020	
			OBC HUBLI		
26	77	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I CHETHAN P	NO.1 , BLOCK 28, SBM COLONY, SRIRAMPURA, 2nd	
			PUTTAPPAJI	STAGE, MYSURU, KARNATAKA - 570023	
			SC		
			Ashokapuram, Mysuru		
27	80	Instrumenta (Tabla)	l Malle Mallesh Hugar Desai kallur	D4 , AIR Quarters, KCD Circle, Ganapathi Temple, Dharwad,	
			Shatalingappa Desai kallur	Karnataka - 580008	
			UR Discount		
00	0.4		Dharwad	VIII DADUAHATTV D.O.	
28	84	Instrumenta (Tabla)	I PAMELA BANERJEE	Vill - BARIJAHATTY, P.O CHANDITALA, DIST - HOOGHLY, WEST BENGAL -	
			JOYDEV BANERJEE	712702	
			UR		
			DANKUNI		

Cultural:2022-23-Not eligible list

		Cuttur at: 2022 23	Tiol eligible list	
Sl.No	Appl No	Name of the candidate	Remarks	Eligibility
1	2	SAHIL	No requisite Cultural Qualification and Descipline not mentioned.	Not Eligible
2	3	MADIVALAPPA BHAJANTRI	IPO NOT ENCLOSED	Not Eligible
3	4	NINGANAGOUDA HUBBALLI	No requisite cultural qualification	Not Eligible
4	5	BHIMAPPA HALAPPANAVAR	No requisite cultural qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible
5	6	DHANARAJ KARNI	NO IPO, NO LTI	Not Eligible
6	8	MOUNESH	No requisite cultural qualification, No Educational Qualification, Not mentioned Descipline, No IPO	Not Eligible
7	10	SONA RANI	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO, Descipline not mentioned.	Not Eligible
8	11	ANNAPPA CHINNADASARA	DESCIPLINE NOT MENTIONED and APPLICATION FILLED IN OTHER THAN ENGLISH AND HINDI	Not Eligible
9	12	MUSKAN	No requisite cultural qualification, No IPO, Descipline not mentioned.	Not Eligible
10	14	AKASH GOSWAMI	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO, Descipline not mntioned.	Not Eligible
11	15	RISHAB	No requisite cultural qualification, Descipline not mentioned, No IPO	Not Eligible
12	16	AKASH GOSWAMI	No requisite Cultural Qualification	Not Eligible
13	17	SUNITA SAINI	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO,	Not Eligible
14	18	VIKASH	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible
15	19	SANDEEP	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible
16	20	SONU	No requisite cultural qualification, Application not pertaining to SWR,	Not Eligible
17	21	DEEPAK KUMAR	No requisite cultural qualification, Not mentioned Descipline	Not Eligible
18	23	ISAAC MOSES J KALLIMANI	No requisite Cultural Qualification , No IPO	Not Eligible

Sl.No	Appl No	Name of the candidate	Remarks	Eligibility
19	24	SUSHIL	No requisite cultural qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible
20	25	POOJA GOPAL SHAHAPURE	No requisite cultural qualification	Not Eligible
21	27	KRISHNAPPA	No requisite Educational & Cultural Qualification.	Not Eligible
22	28	GURU CHARAN	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible
23	30	SHIVKUMAR	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible
24	31	SACHIN	No requisite Cultural Qualification, Descipline not mentioned.	Not Eligible
25	32	VISHAL SINGH	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible
26	33	VIJAY KUMAR	No requisite Cultural Qualification, Community Not Mentioned, Descipline Not Mentioned	Not Eligible
27	34	SANTOSH BELLARY	PwBD with No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO, Descipline Not Mentioned	Not Eligible
28	35	DASHARATH GOUNDI	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO, Descipline Not mentioned	Not Eligible
29	38	TUSHAR BANDHOKAR	Not Completed Professional Qualification	Not Eligible
30	39	SHELHALKAR MAYUR SANJAY	No LEFT THUMB IMPRESSION	Not Eligible
31	42	HARSHIT	No requisite cultural qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible
32	43	PARVINDER	No requisite Cultural Qualification, No IPO , Descipline Not mentioned	Not Eligible
33	49	RAGHAVENDRA KRISHNA KSHATRI	Education Qualification not available.	Not Eligible
34	50	Veeresh B Hiremath	IPO NOT ENCLOSED	Not Eligible
35	51	MANDOLKAR RAHUL PARASHURAM	IPO NOT ENCLOSED	Not Eligible
36	56	ANDESH	DESCIPLINE NOT MENTIONED, NO CULTRAL QUALIFICATION, NO IPO	Not Eligible
37	57	YAMANAPPA	DUE TO OVERAGE	Not Eligible

Sl.No	Appl No	Name of the candidate	Remarks	Eligibility
38	58	ABHISHEK	NO EDUCATION QUALIFICATION, NO CULTURAL QUALIFICATION, NO IPO, DESCIPLINE NOT MENTIONED	Not Eligible
39	60	JAI MISHRA	Not enclosed IPO, Certificates	Not Eligible
40	65	SURAJ	DESCIPLINE NOT MENTIONED, NO CULTURAL QUALIFICATION, IPO NOT ENCLOSED	Not Eligible
41	67	KHADSE RAM RAJESH	Incomplete Application - Personal marks of Identification not mentioned.	Not Eligible
42	68	KARTHIK S V	INCOMPLETE APPLICATION - PERSONAL MARK IDENTIFICATION NOT MENTIONED	Not Eligible
43	69	SANTHOSHA N	NOT HAVING 10+2 QUALIFICATION AND IPO NOT ENCLOSED	Not Eligible
44	71	YASHWANTH PATTAR	NOT HAVING 10+2 QUALIFICATION	Not Eligible
45	72	GURURAJ RAMCHANDRA ALMELKAR	APPLICATION SUBMITTED IN PRINTED FORM, NOT IN ORIGINAL.	Not Eligible
46	73	PIYUSH JAISWAL	NOT ELIGIBLE AS HE IS NOT HAVING 50% MARKS IN (10+2)	Not Eligible
47	74	DINESHKUMAR	No Cultural Qualification Certificates	Not Eligible
48	76	BHAGYASREE HUGAR	Incomplete Application - Personal Marks for Identification is not mentioned. Gender Not mentioned.	Not Eligible
49	78	RAGHUNANDGOPAL HUGAR	INCOMPLETE APPLICATION - NOT MENTIONED PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION	Not Eligible
50	79	ANSUL	NO IPO, No Cultural Qualification, Descipline not mentioned	Not Eligible
51	81	KARTHIK S D	No professional Qualification	Not Eligible
52	82	NAVEEN	No Professional Qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible
53	83	SOURAN H.	No Cultural Qualification, No IPO	Not Eligible